1979 Assembly Bill 182

Date published: April 7, 1980

CHAPTER 160, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to amend 158.09 (1) (c) of the statutes, relating to substituting high school equivalency for the high school graduation requirement for barber apprentice permits.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 158.09 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

158.09 (1) (c) Who, as shown by affidavits, has completed the 10th grade and who has graduated from the 12th grade or reached the age of 18 after July 1, 1970; and or has graduated from the 12th grade or has been granted a declaration of equivalency of high school graduation by the state superintendent of public instruction or has a general educa-

CHAPTER 160 860

 $\frac{tional\ development\ certificate\ of\ high\ school\ equivalency\ issued\ by\ the\ U.S.\ armed\ forces;}{and}$